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In The Box

Liste der Artikel | Liste des objets | La lista de articulos | #1&iE& | #am') X |

02

Long Frame Piece x 4
Langes Rahmenstiick | Cadre Long | Esqueleto largo |
BE|RVWIL—L4]Z2 ZY

Front Platex 1
Frontplatte | Plaque Avant [Tablero frontal | &tk | 7 0
> R AFIL| T2

Left Platex 1

Linke Platte | Plaque Gauche | Tablero izquierdo | Z24R |
AT IIAESE- )=

Top Platex 1
Obere Platte | Plaque Supérieure | Tablero superior | Ti
iR | RE/NHRIL | 2 =2l

M3 x 6 Screw x 41
M3 x 6 Schrauben | Vis M3x6 | M3 x 6 Tornillo | M3 x 6 42
22| M3x6 % |M3x6 LIAL

EE L|AE

Short Frame Piece x 7
Kurzes Rahmenstiick | Cadre Court | Esqueleto corto | 228
EIEVWTL—L|He Zy

Back Plate x 1
Rickenplatte | Plaque Arriére | Tablero posterior | fE% | /3
v NIV | 5l E20|E

Right Platex 1
Rechte Platte | Plaque Droite | Tablero derecho | &R | &/
V| 22 Bo|E

Smoke Extract Fanx 1
Rauchabzug Ventilateur | Ventilateur d'Extraction de Fumée
| Ventilador de eliminacion de humo | BRIEXES | HERHE | 7

A &3

M4 x 10 Screw x 24
M4 x 10 Schrauben | Vis M4x10 | M4 x 10 Tornillo | M4 x 10 42
22| M4x 10 = | M4 x 10 LEAF



0

]

Short Frame with Hinges x 1

Kurzer Rahmen mit Scharnieren | Cadre avec Charnieres |
Esqueleto de bisagra | $REEEER | IR BT 7 L —L | 2IX| B2 T
Bl

Hinge x 3

Scharnier | Charniére | Bisagra | £ | i3 | 21X

Door Interlock Switchx 1
Turverriegelung Schalter | Interrupteur de Contrdle de Porte |
Interruptor de puerta | T HEFX | RT7HIEZ 1 v F |2 HEE

A9

Phillips Screwdriver x 1
Kreuzschlitz-Schraubendreher | Tournevis Cruciforme |
Destornillador Phillips | +=F48££7] | +5F K 51 /\— | &iXt E2t0]
H

M5 x 12 Screw x 4
M5 x 12 Schrauben | Vis M5x12 | M5 x 12 Tornillo | M5 x 12 #2£ |
M5x12 3 |M5x12 LiAb

4

K

7
A\

¥ 4 &

Corner Bracket x 8
Eckwinkel | Clip d'Angle | Cabezal de la esquina | ¥ fask |75
Ty |24 2at

Door Handle x 3
Turklinke | Poignée de Porte | Manija de la puerta | THEF | K7/
7| =0 #E

Cable Organizer x5
Kabel-Organisator | Organisateur de Cables | Interruptor de
puerta | B4k | 7 —TJILVEE ) v 7| 015 2ALIOIN

M3 x 3 Screw x 12
M3 x 3 Schrauben | Vis M3x3 | M3 x 3 Tornillo | M3 x 3 #8££ | M3x 3
| M3x3LEAL
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Before Start

Bevor Sie beginnen | Avant de commencer | Antes de empezar | FFI& 2 &1 | BAsAH | 2 2 ohiA

Remove the protective film Legend
Entfernen der Schutzfolie | Déchirer le film protecteur | Quitar Symbol Beschreibung | Description du symbole | Instruccién del simbolo | 775
la pelicula | #5885 | {RE T v LLEEDINL T 2T W | & WA | FFEFHEA | 7= 28
9tS M| O{LHC}
Warning

3

S|cherheltsvvarnung\Alertedesecurlte\Alertadesegurldad|$z%% | =2
Uz ==

=

Tips

Tipps | Conseils | Consejos [ ##7R | £ | BIE
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Assemble the enclosure

Schutzgeh3use montieren | Assembler le boitier de protection | Montar de la cubierta protectora | A2 {RIFE | (R:E D
N—DED T | B 7{H ZREHIAIR

1. Get the Front Plate ready

Die Frontplatte vorbereiten | Préparer la Plaque Avant | Preparar el tablero frontal | #&%FgitR | 70> NRILZRE | Y
E|0|E ZEH|SIHMAIR
® m O Ty 0o A
L ® ! Be careful when screwing the hinge and
Front Plate x 1 door handle, don‘t damage the front plate.
Achten Sie darauf, die Frontplatte beim
g E\ Verriegeln der Scharniere nicht zu beschadigen. |
9
Hinge x 3 Soyez prudent lorsque vous vissez la charniére
et la poignée de porte, ne pas endommager la
® IIE . . ) plaque avant.
® .
HMW @H o@ = Al cerrar la bisagra, tenga cuidado de no dafiar
M3 x 3 screw x 6 eltablero frontal.
MRRENEIR, FERFFIER,
WERZEETDEE. 7OV PNRILZES
Door Handle x 1 BLESZER.
||ﬂ : BIx|ot £0f WSS B 1 o Z20|E7 4]
i\j x| S E FOfSHAIL
M3 x6 screw x 2
& J/
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2. Assemble the Front Frame

Den Frontrahmen montieren | Assembler le Cadre Avant | Montar el marco frontal | AZE#i1ESE | 70> b7 L —L®DEX
HIAIR

DT | 2 malle xS

N

Short Frame Piece with Hinge x 1

N

Short Frame Piece x 3

4

A\

Corner

&

@

racket x 4

=

Door Handlex 1

M4 x 10 screw x 8

06

T

o]

-

vl

1

-

Make sure the frame tapped hole is facing
forward.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gewindebohrung
des Rahmens nach vorne zeigt.

Assurez-vous que le trou taraudé de la
charniére est orienté vers |'avant.

Asegurese de que el orificio del tornillo de la
bisagra quede hacia adelante.

IIRIEIR L2 T 3R,
IRFEDOR DN ERICAD S LARE IS,

| SIX| LIAL THO| HZE = Z SIYAIL .




3. Assemble the Back Frame

Den Riickenrahmen montieren | Assembler le Cadre Arriere | Montar el marco del tablero posterior | A= EIRIESE | /\
w97 L—LORD T | Fl T RS

Short Frame Piece x 4

>

NS

Corner Bracket x 4

M4 x 10 screw x 8
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4, Assemble the Long Frame

Den langen Rahmen montieren | Assembler le Cadre Long | Montar el esqueleto largo | KB | RWLW7 L —LDEX
DT | A0 | 2] T2y EESHHR

Long Frame Piece x4

M4 x 10 screw x 8
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5. Attach the Cable Organizers

Die Kabel Organisatoren anbringen | Attacher 'Organisateur de Cables | Pegar el clip de gestion de cables | #5i5R4% %
| =T IVEERY )y TZED < |HI0|Z 2HLIOIME 20IMAIL

tl

Cable Organizer x 6

o
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6. Attach the Door Interlock Switch to the inner side of Short Frame

Den Turverriegelungsschalter an der Innenseite des Kurzrahmens befestigen | Attacher 'interrupteur de Contréle de
Porte sur le coté intérieur du Cadre Court | Montar el interruptor de puerta en la parte interior del esqueleto corto | &
RINEAXIEEZRAM | R7HER A Y FZ2RE VT L—LOEAICEDH< | 20 ZEE AQX|E H2 T eHZo=R
S L]

Door Interlock Switch x 1

il

Fix the cables with cable organizers.

M3 x 6 screw x 1

Die Kabel mit Kabel Organisatoren befestigen.

Ranger les cables a 'aide des organisateurs de
cables.

Organizar los cables con un clip de cables.

RS RIBAEIRT,

T=TIERBY )y TeFAL. 7T %
BIEY B,

70|12 27{LI0IMZ 70|28 BFYAIL .
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7. Assemble the Right Plate

Die rechte Platte montieren | Assembler la Plaque Droite | Montar el tablero derecho | 2% H1R | H/\RILDEXD {317 |
RE ZY0|E RS

Tighten the four corner screws at first,
make sure the fan is located on the top
Right Plate x 1 side.

Zuerst die vier Eck Schrauben festziehen und
vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Ventilator oben
ist.

Serrer d'abord les quatre vis d'angle, assurez-
vous que le ventilateur se situe en haut.

M3 x 6 screw x 10

Primero apriete los tornillos de las cuatro
esquinas para asegurarse de que el ventilador
esté en la parte superior.

FATEIO N AEVRL, BIRRB LT TRER

FPIROAICHZIRPZEEL. 77 VDL
ICH B RTINS
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8. Assemble the Back Plate

Die Riickenplatte montieren | Assembler la Plaque Arriére | Montar el tablero posterior | REEE1R | /N Z/NRILDERD
313 | 5l Z20|EE ZEISIUAIR

Back Plate x 1

[

M3 x 6 screw x 8
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9. Assemble the Front Plate and the rest plates

Die Frontplatte und die Restplatten montieren | Assembler la Plaque Avant et les plaques restantes | Montar el tablero
frontal y los otros tableros | R & FIRFEMEIR | 70> bNARILEIFDD/NRILOBD {311 | o E0|ESt CHE E2[0|E

£ TESMAIR

Top Plate x 1

Left Plate x 1

Front Plate x 1

M3 x 6 screw x 18

L

M3 x 3 screw x 6
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10. Attach the Smoke Extract Fan on the Right Plate and connect the cable

Bringen Sie den Rauchabzugsventilator an der rechten Tafel an und schlieRen Sie das Ventilatorsteuerkabel an | Fixer
le Ventilateur d'Extraction de Fumée sur la Plaque Droite et connecter le cable | Montar el ventilador de eliminacién
de humo en el tablero derecho y conectar el cable de control del ventilador | AR BRERAR L, EEXBET
% | IR Z B /N\NRILICEXD [F1F. HERES —J IV 2169 3 | Md $37|18 QLER Zd(0|Eo| Ffstn £37| HlojMat o
AL

Make sure the label side is towards the

’ ’ right plate and the cable side is towards the
front plate.

Smoke E F 1 Bringen Sie die beschriftete Seite an der
moke Extract Fan x rechten Platte an, die Seite mit den Dréhten
zeigt zur Frontplatte.

Le coté d'étiquette est collé vers la plaque
de droite et le c6té de cable est collé vers la
plaque avant.

M

M5 x 12 screw x4

Ellado con la etiqueta debe estar rasante con
eltablero derecho, y el lado con cables debe
estar orientado hacia el tablero frontal.

HEREN—MELAR, HHELHN—N=R
Ai1Ro

SNILDBZANTE/NRILICEED (F R E,
=IO BAIE 7O hXRILICED
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Start Creating

Arbeit anfangen | Commencer la Création | Comienzar de crear | FFRA Tk | BlfEZ 14 £ 5 | &=E AIF




1. Put DexArm into the enclosure

Stecken Sie den Arm in die Schutzgehaduse | Mettre le Bras Mécanique dans le Boitier de Protection | Colocar el brazo
robético en la cubierta protectora | IBAUHBEMNRIFER | 7Y I 27— LZREHN—DOFRICANS | 714 22 E5 7
H QHoll FoHAIR
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2. Connect Power Cable, USB-C Cable and Door Interlock Switch Cable

Netzkabel, USB-C-Kabel und Tiirverriegelungsschalter Kabel anschlieBen | Mettre le Bras Mécanique dans le Boitier
de Protection | Colocar el brazo robético en la cubierta protectora | Z#%FF. USB-C FFFXiEHl4% | BR. USB-C £ X

1y FHETr—T L&

, USB-C & 22|X| H[of 2telS

ZSHHAIR

Q

DexArm will automatically pause if the door
is opened during laser engraving, it will
resume working once the door is closed.

Wenn die Tuir wahrend der Lasergravur Arbeit
gedffnet wird, halt der Arm an und arbeitet
nach dem Schliefben der Tir weiter.

Le Bras Mécanique s'arrétera
automatiquement si la porte est ouverte
pendant la gravure au laser, il reprendra son
travail une fois la porte fermée.

Colocar el brazo robdtico en la cubierta
protectora.

AOCHEZ TORRT RIS TH, IMERERS
I, NXAZERHETIE

EERTRT7Z2RITR L. TYIRT—LD
LIFS KRz 5. R7ZBENIEE
TAREZELGHTS B0

2l0|x Z=2} 2t Al 20| E2|H 7|A| Zo| FHESS
C|

HELICH. 20| Eol = A% =Sect.
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3. Start Engraving

Beginnen Sie mit dem Schnitzen | Commencez a sculpter | Comienza a tallar | FFiaREZI | L —H—RZZI%BA | =22 Al

Efgt|ct

Place material

Platzierung von Materialien | Placer le matériel de
placement | Colocar los materiales | IRE#4#} | #4%+
ZE < | M2S YXET

Focus laser lens
Fokus einstellen | Ajuster la distance focale | Ajustar
la distancia focal | JAEEFEEE | R IEREZ A% T3 |

=5z

”H \

Choose a way to engrave

Eine bildhauer methode wahlen | Définir

| ‘origine de travail | Elija el método de grabado |
BRI | A A e E R | T2 A S dEs
LIt



Technischer Support | Support technique | Soporte técnico | AR ¥

B R— k| 71E XY

Besides this guide, there are also many tutorials on our website:

Zusatzlich zu diesem Leitfaden besuchen Sie bitte unsere Website fiir weitere Tutorials. | En plus de ce guide, veuillez visiter notre site Web pour plus de tutoriels. | Ademas de
esta gufa, visite nuestro sitio web para obtener més tutoriales. | Br 7iXMER, BHRIRNNMEEEELSHIZ, | TOEEOENI. R—2R=—CZFBLTH 2 EVH
B2R%. |0 UM U 22| YAOIES YESIO O B2 FEIYS 4MEHAR.

Join the Rotrics community to share your ideas with other users:

Treten Sie der Rotrics-Community bei, um Ihre Ideen mit anderen Benutzern zu teilen. | Rejoignez la communauté Rotrics pour partager vos idées avec d'autres utilisateurs. |
Unase a la comunidad Rotrics para compartir sus ideas con otros usuarios. | i\ Rotrics # X SEHMAP DZIREIAIE, |Rotrics X 2 ZF ¢ ICANMOI—H— L HRT1D
TATA T &2 TT$ %o |Rotrics HRLIE[OH 7HUSI0] THE AHE Xt 19| OFOIC|01E SRR .

General: Support:
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